Wilhelm Schroder GmbH & Co. KG

Metallwarenfabrik

Declaration of Conformity

The company Wilhelm Schréder GmbH & Co. KG
Metallwarenfabrik
Schiitzenstrafle 12
D-58511 Liidenscheid

declares that the following products made of aluminium

Description: [tem-no.: Volume abt. in cm?
Weighing Scoop 55 mm 4279055 2
Weighing Scoop 65 mm 4279065 3
Weighing Scoop 85 mm 4279085 6
Weighing Scoop 110 mm 4279110 18
Weighing Scoop 125 mm 4279125 31
Weighing Scoop135 mm 4279135 42
Weighing Scoop 145 mm 4279145 54
Weighing Scoop 155 mm 4279155 62
Weighing Scoop 185 mm 4279185 105
Weighing Scoop 210 mm 4279210 140
Weighing Scoop 250 mm 4279250 260
Weighing Scoop 265 mm 4279265 340
Weighing Scoop 290 mm 4279290 440
Weighing Scoop 310 mm 4279310 555
Weighing Scoop 350 mm 4279350 675
Weighing Scoop 400 mm 4279400 1510
Weighing Scoop 430 mm 4279430 3000
Grain Scoop 310 mm 4320310 1500
Grain Scoop 390 mm 4320390 2000
Scoop for sweet jar 250 mm 4350250 100
Scoop for sweet jar 285 mm 4350285 100

Scoop Inverted Handle 300 mm 4570300 2000
Scoop Inveited Handle 200 mm 4597200 1500
Berry Scoop 4372255 360

and referring to this declaration, meet DIN EN 601:2004, Ordinance (EG) no. 1935/2004 by the
European Council dd. 27th October 2004 and Ordinance (EG) no. 2023/2006 dd. 22th December
2006 regarding materials and objects designed to be in contact with food.

The use of these products for dry food is released.

Storage and service temperature: 0 — 40 °C.

This declaration is given on the basis of DIN EN ISO 9001:2015.

Liidenscheid, October 2023 f Q é 9/ .

Dipl.-Wirt.-Ing. (FH) Philip Schroeder
Managing Director



